HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

TRENTUCK GOTTERA FASSEMBLY BUDGET AMENDMENT FORM (

Amend printed copy of HB 1

On page 1, line 9, delete "\$1,487,795,000" and insert "\$1,497,795,000" in lieu thereof; On page 2, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

"(8) \$10,000,000 in fiscal year 2024-2025 to the Kentucky Department of Education Operations and Support Services budget unit to implement the Kentucky Proud School Match Pilot Program. The Kentucky Department of Education shall reimburse eligible school districts thirty-three cents for each meal that is reimbursed by the United States Department of Agriculture through the community eligibility provision governed by 7 C.F.R. pt. 245 and provided by a school participating in the community eligibility provision that qualifies individually, as part of a group of schools, or as part of a district with an identified student percentage of at least forty percent. A school district with at least one school or group of schools participating in the community eligibility provision shall be eligible to participate in the Kentucky Proud School Match Program upon development and implementation of a Kentucky Proud school plan to identify and purchase Kentucky-grown agricultural products and optimize food usage in the district's school nutrition programs in order to reduce food waste in the district. In the event that the United States Department of Agriculture terminates the community eligibility provision, any unexpended appropriation shall lapse to the Budget Reserve Trust Fund Account (KRS 48.705);"; and

Renumber subsequent subsections accordingly.

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Chad Aull
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment $\left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$	LRC prafter: (0)
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

SUMMARY: Provide sufficient General Fund moneys from the Budget Reserve Trust Fund Account in fiscal year 2024-2025 to support the Kentucky Proud School Match Pilot Program.